Student Tuition/Fee Schedule

TUITION SCHEDULE		
JUNIOR	Instructional Module I (1st full week of August; 1 ST year) \$2500.00	Instructional Module II (2nd week of January; 1st year) \$2500.00
SENIOR	Instructional Module III (1st full week of August; 2 nd year) \$2500.00	Instructional Module IV (2nd week of January; 2 nd year) \$2500.00

NOTE: Books will be the student's responsibility at an estimated cost of \$1300.00. The specific information of book orders will be provided to you.

NON-REFUNDABLE FEES:

• Graduation Fee: \$100.00; to be paid the third module.

Testing Fee: \$180.00 & \$80.00; to be paid the first and third module, respectively.

• ID Card Fee: A \$10.00 replacement charge will be required if the card is lost or stolen.

ADMINISTATIVE FEE:

 A \$100 nonrefundable fee to help defray the fixed costs of CSOR for reserving an academic position for the student.

TRANSCRIPT:

• Official transcripts= \$5.00; unofficial transcripts= \$3.00 each. Academic transcripts furnished from other institutions are part of the student's permanent file and copies will not be made available by CSOR. Transcript request form can be located on our website at www.covenanthealth.org/csor

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES:

- Uniform Accessories: Cost of uniforms, shoes, etc. is the student's responsibility.
- Certified background check: fee determined by CastleBranch
- ARRT Exam Fee: \$225; to be paid with ARRT Exam Application, three months prior to graduation.
- TMB License Fee: \$80.00 to be paid with TMB Application for general license, additional fees for fingerprinting & self-query of \$38.50 & \$5.00, respectively. Successful completion of Jurisprudence exam is now required; cost: \$34.00/attempt

OTHER EXPENSES:

- Each student is required to purchase a basic calculator.
- X-ray markers, one right and one left, will be provided for each student during the course of the program to be returned to the program upon graduation, however, in the event a marker is lost or broken during the course of the program, the student must order a replacement marker from a given website.

REQUIRED ELECTONIC DEVICE:

Students are required to have a personal electronic device. The following specifications are required for the device to be compatible with the Learning Management System.

- PC: Operating System: 32-bit and 64-bit Versions of Windows 10.(<u>Alternate versions of Windows 10, such as Windows RT and Windows 10 S, are NOT supported at this time</u>). Only genuine, U.S.-English versions of Windows Operating Systems are supported.
 - o CPU: 2.0 ghz Intel i3 processor or higher
 - Windows: Chrome (latest version) and/or Firefox (latest version)
- Mac: OS X 10.13 (High Sierra), OS X 10.14 (Mojave), macOS Catalina (10.15). Only genuine versions of Mac
 Operating Systems are supported.
 - CPU: Intel processor
 - o Mac: Safari 11 (or latest version)
- RAM: 4GB or higher
- Hard Drive: 1GB or higher available space
- Microsoft Office 2010 or higher (Office 365 recommended)
- Adobe Reader
- Adobe Flash enabled
- JavaScript enabled
- Surface laptops that come with non-detachable keyboards are permitted.
- Non-Pro Surface devices are not supported for ANY institution.

Housing, meals, and transportation are the student's responsibility.

Revised: June 2020, Revised April 2021, Revised May 2022

^{*} The school reserves the right to change any provisions, rules, or recommendations at any time.